)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:59:38 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1156 General Bill, By Cromer
Summary: Pharmacies

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO, AMONG OTHER
THINGS, THE STAFFING REQUIREMENTS FOR PHARMACIES, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM THREE TO FOUR THE
NUMBER OF TECHNICIANS THAT A PHARMACIST MAY SUPERVISE AND TO REQUIRE THAT IF A PHARMACIST
SUPERVISES FOUR TECHNICIANS, TWO OF THE FOUR MUST BE STATE CERTIFIED.

02/27/08
02/27/08
04/16/08
04/17/08
04/22/08
04/30/08
05/01/08
05/01/08
05/21/08

05/28/08
05/29/08

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-10

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-120

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-120
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-205

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 29, 2008 HJ-29

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 10, 2008 HJ-18

Page 1 of 1



