

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1156 General Bill, By Cromer

Summary: Pharmacies

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE STAFFING REQUIREMENTS FOR PHARMACIES, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM THREE TO FOUR THE NUMBER OF TECHNICIANS THAT A PHARMACIST MAY SUPERVISE AND TO REQUIRE THAT IF A PHARMACIST SUPERVISES FOUR TECHNICIANS, TWO OF THE FOUR MUST BE STATE CERTIFIED.

02/27/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
02/27/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-3
04/16/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-10
04/17/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
04/30/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
05/01/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-120
05/01/08	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-120
05/21/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-205
05/28/08	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 29, 2008 HJ-29
05/29/08	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 10, 2008 HJ-18